
सेंट्र ल ट्र रांसमिशन यूमट्मलट्ी ऑफ इांमियर मलमिटे्ि 

CENTRAL TRANSMISSION UTILITY OF INDIA LIMITED 

(Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited) 

 

Corrigendum-I 

Subject: Extension of bid submission & opening date for Appointment of Independent 

Engineer for “North-Eastern Region Generation Scheme-I (NERGS-I)”. Spec. No. 

CTUIL/IE/2024-25/41R1. 

 

GeM Bid No.: GEM/2024/B/5619578.  

 

The Bid Submission Date/Time and Bid Opening Date/Time is extended, as detailed 

hereunder: 

 

Sr. 

No 

Description 

 

Original Date and Time 

 

Extended Date and Time* 

1 Bid Submission Date 

and Time 

Date: 06.12.2024, 

Time: upto 1500Hrs 

Date: 10.12.2024, 

Time: upto 1400Hrs 

2 Bid Opening Date 

and Time 

Date: 06.12.2024, 

Time: 1530Hrs onwards 

Date: 10.12.2024, 

Time: 1430Hrs onwards 

 
 
*Due to non-availability of GeM portal for major technical overhaul from 29.11.2024 to 

04.12.2024, Bid (not yet opened) which were scheduled during and immediately after this 

period have been extended by GeM till 10.12.2024. 

 


